

E-TENDER NOTICE

MAHARASHTRA METRO RAIL CORPORATION LTD

Pune Metro Rail Project

(A joint venture of Govt. of India & Govt. of Maharashtra)

101, The Orion, Opposite Don Bosco Youth Centre, Koregaon Park, Pune- 411001

E-mail: mahametro.tenders@gmail.com **Website:** www.punemetrorail.org
Telephone: 020-26051074

Tender Notice No. P1C-04/2017

Dt. 19.07.2017

<u>Name of the Work:-</u> Construction of Eight (08) Nos. Elevated Metro Rail Stations Excluding Viaduct in Station Portion viz. Vanaz, Anand Nagar, Ideal Colony, Nal Stop, Garware College, Deccan, Sambhaji Park & PMC on Corridor-2 (E-W Corridor) of Pune Metro Rail Project

KEY DETAILS:

Completion Period	110 (One Hundred and Ten) Weeks
Documents on sale	Documents can be downloaded from 16.00 Hrs. On 19.07.2017 to 16.00 Hrs. On 18.08.2017 from Maha-Metro's e-tender Portal.
Cost of documents	INR 1,00,000/- (One Lakh Only) non-refundable (inclusive of applicable taxes) through e-payment by Credit Card/ Debit Card/Net Banking/RTGS/NEFT, as per procedure given in e-tender portal.
Pre-bid Meeting	On 28.07.2017 at 11.00 Hours in the Office Of Maha-Metro, 1st Floor, The Orion, Opposite Don Bosco Youth Centre, Koregaon Park, Pune-411001.
Last date of submission of queries for bid by the bidder.	Up to 11.00 hrs on 28/07/2017.
Tender Security	 The total bid security amount shall be INR 23 million submitted as below: (a) INR 4.6 million by RTGS/NEFT/Credit Card online as per procedure in Etender Portal. (b) INR 18.4 million in form of Bank Guarantee, as per procedure given in bid documents.
Date & Time of submission of Tender	Online submission up till 16.00 Hrs. on 18/08/2017 in Maha-Metro's e-tender portal.
Date & Time of Opening of Tender	On 18/08/2017 at 16.30 Hours or as decided by the authority at the Office Of Maha-Metro, 1 st Floor, The Orion, Opposite Don Bosco Youth Centre, Koregaon Park, Pune- 411001.

Sale of document, e-payment procedure, submission and other details are available on Maha-Metro tender portal under Pune Metro section in e- tenders https://mahametrorail.etenders.in. To view this tender notice, interested Agencies may visit the Pune Metro Rail website "www.punemetrorail.org".

General Manager (Procurement), Maha-Metro